
2024-25 Academic Year Calendar  

Fall Semester  

First-Year Orienta�on Week of August  
 

Monday August 19-Wednesday, August 21 

First Day of Classes Thursday, August 22 
Classes Not in Session Labor Day September 2, 2024 

Elec�on Day Tuesday, November 5, 2024 
Thanksgiving Recess Thursday, November 28-
Friday, November 29 

Makeup Day Wednesday, November 27 
Last Day of Classes Wednesday, December 4 
Reading Period December 5-6 
Final Examina�ons December 9-20 
Winter Break Begins December 23 

 

Winter Session 2025 

Thursday January 2-Wednesday, January 8 (TFMTW; exams 1/9-1/10) 

Spring Semester  

AALS January 7-11 
First Day of Classes  
 

Monday, January 13  

Classes Not in Session Mar�n Luther King   Monday, January 20 
Spring Break    March 17-21 

Last Day of Classes April 28 
Reading Period April 29 -30 
Final Examina�ons May 1-13 
Gradua�on Camden TBD 

Newark TBD 
 

Summer Session 2025 

Intensive A 
 

May 14-23 
Exams May 24-25 

Main Session May 27-July 14 
Reading Period July 15 
Exams July 16-18 

Jumpstart June 11-July 31, exam Aug 6 
Intensive B July 21-August 1 

Exams August 4-5 
Classes Not in Session Juneteenth June 20  

Independence Day July 4 
Notes: The administra�on may use up to two days of the reading period as makeup days in the event of numerous 
campus closings for inclement weather. 


